FILED SUPREME COURT STATE OF WASHINGTON 1/29/2021 11:31 AM BY SUSAN L. CARLSON CLERK

No. 993785

Court of Appeals No. 53494-1-II

IN THE SUPREME COURT FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

ROBERT MARTIN,

Respondent,

٧.

KIMBERLY HAN,

Petitioner/Appellant.

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

KITSAP LAW GROUP David Horton, WSBA 27123 3212 NW Byron St., Ste. 101 Silverdale, WA 98383 (206) 692-9444 dhorton@kitsaplawgroup.com

Attorneys for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Ι.	IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT, RELIEF REQUESTED & INTRODUCTION
11.	FACTS RELEVANT TO ANSWER2
111.	REASON THIS COURT SHOULD DENY REVIEW2
	A. The appellate decision does not conflict with any other decision regarding the standard on Summary Judgment
	B. The Court of Appeals decision is not erroneous - there was no material question of fact5
IV.	CONCLUSION

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

<i>Bremerton Pub. Safety Ass'n v. City of Bremerton,</i> 104 Wn. App. 266, 15 P.3d 688 (2001)4	•
Ranger Ins. Co. v. Pierce County, 164 Wn.2d 545 192 P.3d 886 (2008)5	,

Court Rules

RAP 13.4	3	, 8	j, !	9
